

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18536/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2008 in TA No.609/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF I.T-IV,GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAPNIL FINANCE P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Soparkar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, we are directing the assessee  
to file financial statements for the relevant year.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER