

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 195 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.I.T Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWAPNIL FIN.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rishi Maheshwari,adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the appellant submits that affidavit of valuation is required only in matters relating to Central Excise and Customs Act and that it is not applicable in the present case. Office to verify and put up.

List the matter on 21.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar